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Consolidated earnings
BT (mn) 2015 2016 2017E 2018E
Gross loan (Btm) 30,079 31,671 34,893 36,611
Growth (%) 3.2 5.3 10.2 4.9
PPOP (Btm) 951 1,086 1,136 1,195
Growth (%) 4.1 14.3 4.5 5.2
Net profit (Btm) 681 707 736 766
EPS (Bt) 1.93 2.01 2.09 2.18
EPS (Bt) -FD 1.93 2.01 2.09 2.18
Growth (%) 1.0 4.1 4.1 4.1
PE (x) 10.8 10.3 9.9 9.6
PE (x) - 10.8 10.3 9.9 9.6
DPS (Bt) 1.35 1.35 1.40 1.46
Yield (%) 6.5 6.5 6.7 7.0
BVPS (Bt) 12.35 13.01 13.71 14.48
P/BV (x) 1.7 1.6 1.5 1.4
Par 5 5 5 5

Source: Company data, FSS estimates

Close (24/08/2017)
SET Index

Foreign limit/actual (%)
Paid-up shares (million)
Free float (%)

Market cap (Bt mn)

Avg daily T/0 (Bt mn) (2017 YTD)

hi, lo, avg (Bt) (2017 YTD)
Source: Setsmarts

SET Index
1,750.00

20.80

1,575.96
49.00/49.00
351.90

43.57

7,319.43

24.20, 20.30,

9.80
21.77

Price (Bt)

1,600.00
1,450.00
1,300.00
1,150.00
1,000.00
850.00
700.00
550.00
400.00
250.00

Source: SET
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Income Statement (Consolidated) Important Ratios (Consolidated)

(Bt mn)

Interest income
Others

Total revenue
Interest expense
SG&A

Operating income
Operating expenses
Pre-Provision profit
Provision expenses
Operating profit after
provisions

Pre-tax profit

Tax expense

Net Profit

2014
2,399
286
2,685
926
675
2,685
1,601
913
242

671
841
170
671

2015
2,420
302
2,722
904
694
2,722
1,598
951
270

681
854
173
681

2016
2,490
326
2,816
831
738
2,816
1,568
1,086
380

707
868
161
707

2017E
2,531
348
2,879
771
800
2,879
1,571
1,136
399

736
909
173
736

2018E
2,655
374
3,029
817
825
3,029
1,642
1,195
429

766
958
192
766

Balance Sheet (Consolidated)

(Bt mn)

Gross loan

Cash

Investments
Foreclosed assets
Fixed assets
Goodwill

Other assets

Total assets

ST Borrowing fm banks
ST Borrowing fm others
A/P

LT Borrowing in 1Y
LT borrowing
Debenture

Other liabilities
Total liability

Paid up Capital
Share premium
Other premium
Appropriated R/E
Unappropriated R/E
Shareholders' funds

Source: Company data, FSS research

2014
29,153
144

12

68

93

20

318
29,465
2,989
2,658

7,748
6,650
4,601
697
25,343
1,759
715

163
1,481
4,123

2015
30,079
117

22

39

133

20

334
30,249
4,519
1,666
0
10,918
4,500
3,598
701
25,902
1,759
715

4

176
1,692
4,347

2016
31,671
95

20

44

136

18
404
31,707
5,225
61

0
11,289
6,650
3,123
779
27,128
1,759
715

4

176
1,923
4,578

2017E
34,893
120

20

46

137

20

400
34,819
6,000
0

0
10,000
8,500
4,600
880
29,980
1,759
715

4

213
2,148
4,840

2018E
36,611
120

20

48

138

20

400
36,378
6,200

0
10,000
8,500
5,600
965
31,265
1,759
715

251

2,382
5,112
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(Bt mn)

Growth (%)

Gross loans

Total assets

Operating income
Operating expenses
Provision expenses
Pre-Provision profit

Net profit

Profitability (%)
Operating cost / income
Yield earning assets
Cost of funds

Loan spread

Net interest margin

Net profit margin

Oper income/Total Assets
Oper expenses/Total Assets
ROA

ROE

Asset quality (%)

NPLs / Total loans

NPLs / Total assets
Provision expenses/Loans
Accum provisions/gross NPLs
Capitalization (%)

Loan to borrowing funds
Total liabilities/Total equity
D/E ratio

Per share data (Bt)
Shares in issue (mn)
Report EPS
Pre-Provision EPS

BVPS (Bt)

DPS

DPS/EPS (%)

Par

Valuations (x)

P/E

Norm P/E

P/BV

Dividend yield (%)

2014

4.2
3.8
9.1
6.5
59.1
15.1
4.7

38.4
8.39
3.81
4.58
5.15
25.0

9.1

5.4

2.3
16.9

0.7
1.5
0.8
66.1

118.3
6.1
6.0

352
1.91
2.60

11.72
1.30
68.2

7.0

10.9
10.9
1.8
6.3

2015

3.2
2.7
1.4
0.2)
11.4
4.1
1.4

38.2
8.16
3.63
4.54
5.12
25.0

9.0

5.3

2.3
16.1

1.7
1.6
0.9
87.9

119.4
6.0
5.8

352
1.93
2.70

12.35
1.35
69.8

8.0

10.8
10.8
1.7
6.5

2016

5.3
4.3
3.4
(1.9)
40.7
14.3
3.8

37.2
8.06
3.22
4.84
5.37
25.1

8.9

4.9

2.3
15.8

1.7
1.5
1.2
87.9

120.2
5.9
5.8

352
2.01
3.09

13.01
1.35
67.2

9.0

10.3
10.3
1.6
6.5

2017E

10.2
9.8
2.3
0.2
5.2
4.5
4.2

37.9
7.60
2.78
4.82
5.29
25.6

8.3

4.5

2.1
15.6

1.5
1.5
1.2
89.3

119.9
6.2
6.0

352
2.09
3.23

13.71
1.40
67.0
10.0

9.9
9.9
1.5
6.7

2018E

4.9
4.5
5.2
4.5
7.4
5.2
4.1

37.3
7.42
2.75
4.67
5.14
25.3

8.3

4.5

2.1
15.4

1.6
1.6
1.2
89.8

120.8
6.1
5.9

352
2.18
3.40

14.48
1.46
67.0
11.0

9.6
9.6
1.4
7.0
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Thai Institute of Directors Association (I0OD) - Corporate Governance Report Rating 2016
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